

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Meeting Agenda

Board of Park Commissioners

Thursday, June 17, 2021

5:30 PM

Virtual: Via Lifesize In Person: Southside Neighborhood Center 1300 6th Street South, La Crosse, WI

In an effort to keep the public, City Staff, and Park Board members as safe as possible from the spread of COVID-19, the committee meeting with be conduction through video conferencing on LifeSize.

FOR THE LIVE STREAM LISTENING AND ABILITY TO ASK QUESTIONS:

https://stream.lifesizecloud.com/extension/4805111/d111e03a-d73c-462c-b315-c1bb90ecf4d1 This link will allow members of the public to view and post written comments via video conferencing and chat.

If you wish to speak on an Agenda item, you can do so as part of the Live Virtual Meeting. Contact the Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department at the email or phone number below so we can provide you with the necessary information to join.

Members of the public will also be able to attend the meeting in person. The meeting will be held at the Southside Neighborhood Center of La Crosse, located at 1300 6th Street South. For anyone attending in person, social distancing policies will be enforced.

Additionally individuals may provide written comments on any Agenda items by: Email: bergc@cityoflacrosse.org or Telephone: 608.789.7557

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Agenda Items:

21-0879 Request to host traveling "BUS-eum" Exhibit at Riverside Park on Saturday,

July 10, 2021 from 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.; contingent on the required approvals and issuance of permits from all other city and county agencies.

Attachments: Bus-eum Request

TRACES Bus-eum Information

Rep: Maureen Freedland Park & Rec Rep: Jim Flottmeyer

21-0880 Request to host Car Show & Fundraiser Event with alcohol sales at Riverside

Park on August 14, 2021; contingent on the required approvals and issuance of

permits from all other city and county agencies.

Park & Rec Rep: Kate Kroll

21-0877 Request to host Art Market in the Civic Centre Park the second Saturday of the month, July through September of 2021 from 10:00 am to 3:00 p.m.; contingent on the required approvals and issuance of permits from all other city and county agencies.

June 17, 2021

Attachments: Art Market Request

Summer Art Market Map

Rep: Robin Moses

Park & Rec Rep: Christa Berg

21-0883 Request to host the Coulee Region Hunger Walk/Run/Bike event at Myrick Main Shelter and the Myrick to Riverside Marsh Trail on October 10, 2021; contingent on the required approvals and issuance of permits from all other city and county agencies.

Attachments: Hunger Walk/Run/Bike Proposal

Bike Route

Rep: Harvey Witzenburg Park & Rec Rep: Christa Berg

21-0878 Request to remove tree from the boulevard at 1019 Caledonia Street.

Attachments: Tree at 1019 Caledonia

Letter From Laurie Simmonds

Rep: Andy Vang

Park & Rec Rep: Dan Trussoni

21-0881 Receive and file Memorandum of Understanding between the City of La Crosse Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department and La Crosse Neighborhoods, Inc with regards to donations received for the 2021 Aquatic Season.

Attachments: LCNI MOU

Rep: Jacob Sciammas Park & Rec Rep: Jared Flick

21-0882 Request to approve a six month lease between City of La Crosse Parks,

Recreation, and Forestry Department and River City Youth Hockey for the

operation of Green Island Ice Arena.

Attachments: RCYH Use Agreement

Rep: Matt Hanson

Park & Rec Rep: Jared Flick

21-0903 Discussion of possible location for City Hall green space.

Attachments: Civic Park Discussion - Map.pdf

Park & Rec Staff Rep: Jay Odegaard

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.